

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**BENCH AT AURANGABAD****FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2798 OF 2007; WRIT PETITION NO. 3135 OF 2007;
WRIT PETITION NO. 4297 OF 2007; WRIT PETITION NO. 1954 OF 2009;
WRIT PETITION NO. 6001 OF 2009; WRIT PETITION NO. 6134 OF 2009;**

AND**WRIT PETITION NO. 3201 OF 2010 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3472 OF 2010**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
---	----------------------------------

Mr. S.C. Yeramwar, Advocate h/f. Mr. A.S. Golegaonkar,
Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. S.K. Kadam, A.G.P. for the respondent-State

Mr. R.P. Phatke, Advocate for the respondent no.2

Mr. S.M. Godsay, Advocate for respondent nos.4 to 6

...

**CORAM : SMT. NISHITA MHATRE &
M.T. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATED : 18.07.2011

P.C.:-

1. Mr. Phatke appointed as Special Counsel to appear on behalf of the Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Verification Committee, Aurangabad Division states that he no longer appears in these matters, as the period of his appointment has expired.

2. Mr. Kadam, learned Assistant Government Pleader states that henceforth the Government Pleader would be appearing for the Committee. He seeks an adjournment in order to take instructions in the matters.

3. Stand over to 1st August, 2011. Wherever, interim relief has been granted in these matters, the same shall continue till further orders.

arp

Sd/-

[M.T. JOSHI, J.]

Sd/-

[SMT. NISHITA MHATRE, J.]