

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Writ Petition No.2798 Of 2007

Babruwan S/o Pandhari Thakur. .. **Petitioner.**

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
And Others. .. **Respondents.**

Shri. A.S. Golegaonkar, Advocate for petitioner.

Shri. S.K. Kadam, Assistant Government Pleader, for
respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Shri. A.R. Salve, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Shri. S.M. Godsay, Advocate, for respondent Nos.4 to 6.

**CORAM: NARESH H PATIL &
T.V. NALAWADE, JJ.**

DATE 20 SEPTEMBER 2011

PER COURT :

1) The issue regarding validity of tribe claim in respect of Thakur is pending before the Apex Court, according to the learned counsel. The counsel prays for interim relief.

2) In case the petitioner is in service, no adverse order be passed against the petitioner for want of submission of validity certificate until further orders. Registry to list this petition along with the group matters.

Sd/-
(T.V. NALAWADE, J.)

Sd/-
(NARESH H PATIL, J.)

rsl