

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2376 OF 2006

Nilesh Ramsing Thakur .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Anil S. Golegaonkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Smt. M. A. Deshpande, A.G.P. for the Respondent No. 1.
Shri S. S. Tope, Advocate for the Respondent No. 2.

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO. 159 OF 2007
WRIT PETITION NO. 1364 OF 2007
WRIT PETITION NO. 1371 OF 2006
WRIT PETITION NO. 1956 OF 2006
WRIT PETITION NO. 2166 OF 2007
WRIT PETITION NO. 2212 OF 2007
WRIT PETITION NO. 2306 OF 2006
WRIT PETITION NO. 2370 OF 2006
WRIT PETITION NO. 2374 OF 2006
WRIT PETITION NO. 2798 OF 2007
WRIT PETITION NO. 2804 OF 2007
WRIT PETITION NO. 3501 OF 2007
WRIT PETITION NO. 3635 OF 2006
WRIT PETITION NO. 3774 OF 2007
WRIT PETITION NO. 3914 OF 2007
WRIT PETITION NO. 3920 OF 2007
WRIT PETITION NO. 5697 OF 2006
WRIT PETITION NO. 5731 OF 2006
WRIT PETITION NO. 5882 OF 2006**

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
A. M. BADAR, JJ.
DATE : 30TH JULY, 2014.**

PER COURT :

. Mr. Bade Patil, the learned counsel submits that, the respondent has filed Special Leave Petition against the judgment and order passed by the Division Bench of this Court at the Principal Seat at Bombay with regard to issue about the area restriction. The learned counsel submits that, efforts are being made to get the matter circulated before the Apex Court for necessary orders and seeks four weeks accommodation.

2. Stand over to 27.08.2014 as a last chance.

[A. M. BADAR, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

bsb/July 14