

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**8 WRIT PETITION NO. 1001 OF 2004**  
WITH CA/4778/2012 IN WP/1001/2004

RAMESH DAGDU THAKUR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAH. & ORS.

**WITH**

WP/1637/2002 WITH WP/5690/2003 WITH WP/3709/2005 WITH  
WP/1371/2006 WITH WP/1956/2006 WITH WP/2955/2006 WITH  
WP/3448/2006 WITH WP/4342/2006 WITH WP/5697/2006 WITH  
WP/8285/2006 WITH CA/7201/2011 IN WP/8285/2006 WITH  
WP/8426/2006 WITH WP/8475/2006 WITH WP/159/2007 WITH  
WP/455/2007 WITH WP/1609/2007 WITH WP/2166/2007 WITH  
WP/2798/2007 WITH WP/3501/2007 WITH WP/3845/2007 WITH  
WP/3846/2007 WITH WP/3914/2007 WITH WP/3920/2007 WITH  
WP/1429/2008 WITH WP/3778/2008 WITH WP/6374/2008 WITH  
WP/7435/2008 WITH CA/13064/2009 IN WP/7435/2008 WITH  
WP/7751/2008 WITH WP/143/2009 WITH WP/383/2009 WITH  
WP/5321/2009 WITH CA/9690/2015 IN WP/5321/2009 WITH  
WP/6646/2009 WITH WP/7079/2009 WITH WP/8303/2009 WITH  
CA/5314/2010 IN WP/8303/2009 WITH WP/8415/2009 WITH  
WP/1488/2010 WITH WP/3834/2010 WITH CA/8575/2011 IN  
WP/3834/2010 WITH WP/7023/2010 WITH WP/7041/2010 WITH  
WP/10142/2010 WITH WP/10381/2010 WITH WP/10507/2010 WITH  
WP/10569/2010 WITH CA/18478/2010 IN WP/10569/2010 WITH  
CA/7309/2014 IN WP/10569/2010 WITH WP/1281/2011 WITH  
WP/1845/2011 WITH WP/1848/2011 WITH WP/3732/2011 WITH  
WP/7053/2011 WITH WP/8605/2011 WITH CA/12214/2015 IN  
WP/8605/2011 WITH CA/5790/2016 IN WP/8605/2011 WITH  
WP/9267/2011 WITH WP/1922/2012 WITH WP/2564/2012 WITH  
WP/4085/2012 WITH WP/4092/2012 WITH WP/4339/2012 WITH  
WP/4350/2012 WITH WP/2152/2013 WITH WP/2282/2013 WITH  
WP/3432/2013 WITH WP/3868/2013 WITH WP/5190/2013 WITH  
WP/6148/2013 WITH WP/8946/2013 WITH WP/10687/2015 WITH  
WP/10689/2015 WITH WP/10697/2015 WITH WP/3681/2016 WITH  
WP/12067/2016 WITH WP/6023/2017

...

Advocate for Petitioners in respective petitions : S/Shri S.B. Talekar, A.S. Bayas, P.R. Katneshwarkar, Girish Rane, Dinesh Rathod, V.B. Patil, A.H. Koralkar, Vinod P. Patil, S.R. Barlinge, B.T. Bodkhe, P.V. Jadhavar, M.K. Deshpande, Mahesh S. Deshmukh, S.S. Phatale, A.S. Golegaonkar, A.B. Madke, G.S. Rane,

AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. P.S. Patil and A.R. Kale

...

**WITH**  
**9 WRIT PETITION NO. 2374 OF 2006**

DINESH NATHU THAKUR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAH & ORS

**WITH**

WP/3900/2002 WITH WP/4491/2002 WITH WP/4536/2002 WITH WP/4622/2002 WITH WP/5838/2003 WITH WP/3203/2005 WITH WP/924/2006 WITH WP/1588/2006 WITH CA/7846/2006 IN WP/1588/2006 WITH WP/2306/2006 WITH WP/2370/2006 WITH WP/2376/2006 WITH WP/3193/2006 WITH WP/3635/2006 WITH WP/5731/2006 WITH WP/8039/2006 WITH WP/339/2007 WITH WP/1364/2007 WITH WP/1368/2007 WITH WP/2212/2007 WITH CA/2786/2010 IN WP/2212/2007 WITH WP/3558/2007 WITH WP/3608/2007 WITH WP/3918/2007 WITH CA/14195/2011 IN WP/3918/2007 WITH CA/14196/2011 IN WP/3918/2007 WITH WP/129/2008 WITH CA/12834/2013 IN WP/129/2008 WITH WP/226/2008 WITH WP/1033/2008 WITH WP/1600/2008 WITH CA/507/2017 IN WP/1600/2008 WITH WP/1652/2008 WITH WP/1653/2008 WITH WP/1656/2008 WITH WP/2240/2008 WITH CA/11482/2010 IN WP/2240/2008 WITH CA/13740/2011 IN WP/2240/2008 WITH CA/13739/2011 IN WP/2240/2008 WITH CA/6427/2013 IN WP/2240/2008 WITH WP/2322/2008 WITH WP/2343/2008 WITH WP/2692/2008 WITH WP/2880/2008 WITH WP/3166/2008 WITH WP/4220/2008 WITH WP/4956/2008 WITH WP/5059/2008 WITH WP/7564/2008 WITH WP/339/2009 WITH WP/609/2009 WITH CA/13317/2010 IN WP/609/2009 WITH WP/4644/2009 WITH CA/16742/2010 IN WP/4644/2009 WITH

CA/14166/2012 IN WP/4644/2009 WITH WP/4743/2009 WITH  
CA/5857/2015 IN WP/4743/2009 WITH WP/5246/2009 WITH  
WP/5345/2009 WITH WP/5524/2009 WITH WP/739/2010 WITH  
WP/5419/2010 WITH WP/5538/2010 WITH WP/6347/2010 WITH  
CA/9671/2011 IN WP/6347/2010 WITH WP/7080/2010 WITH  
WP/9941/2010 WITH WP/10123/2010 WITH CA/2243/2013 IN  
WP/10123/2010 WITH WP/10793/2010 WITH WP/10814/2010 WITH  
WP/10815/2010 WITH WP/11417/2010 WITH WP/11422/2010 WITH  
WP/3736/2011 WITH CA/8912/2012 IN WP/3736/2011 WITH  
CA/6426/2013 IN WP/3736/2011 WITH WP/3741/2011 WITH  
WP/5792/2011 WITH WP/1595/2012 WITH WP/2576/2012 WITH  
WP/3010/2012 WITH WP/3637/2012 WITH WP/6527/2012 WITH  
WP/7811/2012 WITH WP/7864/2012 WITH WP/2416/2013 WITH  
WP/4319/2013 WITH WP/1815/2014 WITH WP/1417/2016 WITH  
WP/3086/2016

...

Advocate for Petitioners in respective : S/Shri A. S. Golegaonkar, Girish  
Rane, Arun H. Koralkar, Katneshwarkar P.R.

AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. P.S. Patil and A.R. Kale

...

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &  
MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.**  
**DATE : 31.07.2017**

**P.C. :-**

. At the request of Shri Patil, the learned A.G.P. who states that  
all the files of these old cases are not available with him, we grant  
accommodation. We adjourn these matters to 22.08.2017, they shall be  
all listed under the caption 'Directions' on that date.

**[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]**

**[S.C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.]**